De	OCUMENT II	D NO. 102125068
FORM PTO-1393 1-31-92 RECO	en na a medina me	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 RECO	PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	- : - : - :	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	<u> </u>	
James B. Easley	<u> </u>	Name: Waters Instruments, Inc.
Jerry Grabowski Donald G. Dalland	1 "	Street Address: 13705 - 26th Avenue N.
Doug Tyedt	3 .: 2 .:	City: Plymouth State: Minnesota ZIP: 55441
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [x] no		
(1) - (1) -	2 :	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	ž i	
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	6 i	
[] Other		
Execution Date: August 30, 2004, August 25, 2004; September 3,	2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 5, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(5)	3 :	B. Patent No.(5)
10/840,341		
•	ÿ .	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [x]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and putents involved: [I]
concerning document should be mailed:		
John S. Parzych	1 H 7 L	
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	11	
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	# 14 2 19	
Customer No. 022859	[-	
	Ī.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	į :	[] Enclosed
	<u>5</u> 25	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
		06-1910
	3 11	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	- 13	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statument and signature.	5 A	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of
the original documents.	1	1 1
John S. Parzych	2 V -	10/1/04
Name of Person Signing Signature	ر بالاي الايال	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
	- ::	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detre	th this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
. P.Q. Box 1450		
	Alexandria, \	VA 22313-1450
	<u> </u>	

PATENT REEL: 015210 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

We, James B. Easley of 1250 Spruce Place, Orono, Minnesota 55364, a citizen of the United States, Jerry Grabowski of 5660 Pineview Lane, Plymouth, Minnesota 55442, a citizen of the United States, Donald G Dalland of 60646 227th Avenue, Mantorville, Minnesota 55955, a citizen of the United States and Doug Tvedt of 1922 Hemlock Avenue, Owatonna, Minnesota 55060, a citizen of the United States have made an invention relating to DEFLECTION SENSING SYSTEM and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No 333.2.1107.2 and naming the following inventors: James B Easley, Jerry Grabowski, Donald G Dalland and Doug Tvedt regarding Application No. 10/840,341 filed May 5, 2004;

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Waters Instruments, Inc., a Minnesota corporation of 13705 -26th Avenue North, Plymouth, MN 55441, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application:
- (2)The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention:
- (3)The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application;
- (4) The entire right, title and interest to any parent cases previously filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (5) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treatles or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Waters Instruments, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Waters Instruments, Inc., any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

B-30-1

James BI/Easley

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>Au (SUS</u>7

Notary Public

MELISSA J. EASLEY Notary Public

Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

8/25/04 Dated:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 35day of _____________________, 2004.

Notary Public

Dated: 8/25/04

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of 1000.

Notary Public

Dated:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of 100m, 2004.

Jerry Grabowski

MARY JUNE ZBYLICKI Notary Public Minnesote My Canadator Expired Jun. 31, 2005

& Millerto

Donald G. Dalland



Doug Tvedt



#3007897\I

2

PATENT REEL: 015210 FRAME: 0883